indemnity, insurance, GST, HST, termination and unwinding, and registration and priority of 
agreement. 

(1) a.  Prior to issuance of the first above grade building permit, the Owner shall make an 

indexed cash contribution to the City in the amount of eleven million four hundred 
thousand dollars ($11,400,000 payable by certified cheque to the City of Toronto and to 
be allocated toward capital improvements at the discretion of the Chief Planner and 
Executive Director, City Planning, as follows: 

i. $9,120,000 to be allocated towards local area park or streetscape improvements,

[...]

benefit the community in the vicinity of the lands; 

(2) In support of the development on the lot:  

a. the owner of the lot shall convey to the City an on-site stratified parkland 
dedication with a minimum size comprising an area of not less than nine hundred 
and eight (908) square metres with a lower limit extending at least 1.5 metres 
below the finished grade and with no upper limit, to be conveyed to the City in 
partial fulfilment of the owner's required parkland dedication pursuant to section 
42 of the Planning Act, and to be secured in the Section 37 Agreement required in